Intel S4600 Mainstream SATA 6Gb SSDs
Product Guide (withdrawn product)
The Intel S4600 Mainstream SATA solid-state drives (SSDs) for Lenovo servers are advanced data center
SSDs optimized for mixed read-write performance, endurance and strong data protection. The drives are
available in either 2.5-inch or 3.5-inch drive form factor.
The Intel SSD S4600 drives with 3 full drives writes per day (DWD) are an excellent choice as cache in
transactional application and high-speed storage for enterprise databases.
The Intel S4600 Enterprise Mainstream SATA solid-state drive is shown in the following figure.

Withdrawn: The S4600 drives are now all withdrawn from marketing.
The following table lists the ordering information for drives for ThinkSystem servers.
Table 1. Ordering information for ThinkSystem
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
7SD7A05723 B0ZP ThinkSystem 2.5" Intel S4600 240GB Mainstream SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05722 B0ZQ ThinkSystem 2.5" Intel S4600 480GB Mainstream SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05721 B0ZR ThinkSystem 2.5" Intel S4600 960GB Mainstream SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05720 B0ZS ThinkSystem 2.5" Intel S4600 1.92TB Mainstream SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
3.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
7SD7A05718 B0ZT ThinkSystem 3.5" Intel S4600 240GB Mainstream SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05717 B0ZU ThinkSystem 3.5" Intel S4600 480GB Mainstream SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05716 B0ZV ThinkSystem 3.5" Intel S4600 960GB Mainstream SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05715 B109 ThinkSystem 3.5" Intel S4600 1.92TB Mainstream SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
The following table lists the ordering information for drives for System x, NeXtScale and Flex System
servers.
Table 2. Ordering information for System x
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch drives with G3HS hot-swap tray
4XB7A08499 B10A Intel S4600 240GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
7SD7A05713 B10B Intel S4600 480GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
7SD7A05712 B10C Intel S4600 960GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
7SD7A05711 B10D Intel S4600 1.92TB Enterprise Mainstream SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
3.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
4XB7A08500 B10E Intel S4600 240GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA HS 3.5" SSD
7SD7A05710 B10F Intel S4600 480GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA HS 3.5" SSD
7SD7A05709 B10G Intel S4600 960GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA HS 3.5" SSD
7SD7A05708 B10H Intel S4600 1.92TB Enterprise Mainstream SATA HS 3.5" SSD
2.5-inch drives for NeXtScale
4XB7A08501 B10J Intel S4600 240GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
7SD7A05707 B10K Intel S4600 480GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
7SD7A05706 B10L Intel S4600 960GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
7SD7A05705 B10M Intel S4600 1.92TB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
Intel S4600 Mainstream SATA 6Gb SSDs (withdrawn product) 2
The following table lists the ordering information for drives for ThinkServer systems.
Table 3. Ordering information for ThinkServer systems
Part number Description
2.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
4XB0N68525 Lenovo ThinkServer 2.5" S4600 240GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 6Gbps SSD for RS-Series
4XB0N68526 Lenovo ThinkServer 2.5" S4600 480GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 6Gbps SSD for RS-Series
4XB0N68527 Lenovo ThinkServer 2.5" S4600 960GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 6Gbps SSD for RS-Series
4XB0N68519 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 2.5" S4600 240GB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0N68520 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 2.5" S4600 480GB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0N68521 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 2.5" S4600 960GB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
3.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
4XB0N68528 Lenovo ThinkServer 3.5" S4600 240GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 6Gbps SSD for RS-Series
4XB0N68529 Lenovo ThinkServer 3.5" S4600 480GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 6Gbps SSD for RS-Series
4XB0N68530 Lenovo ThinkServer 3.5" S4600 960GB Enterprise Mainstream SATA 6Gbps SSD for RS-Series
4XB0N68522 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 3.5" S4600 240GB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0N68523 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 3.5" S4600 480GB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
4XB0N68524 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 3.5" S4600 960GB Mainstream SATA 6Gbps Hot Swap SSD
Features
Intel S4600 Mainstream SATA 6Gb SSDs (withdrawn product) 3
Features
The Intel S4600 Mainstream SATA SSDs have the following features: